Jurian C. WHITTINGTON
SHERIEF
PH: {318) 955-2203
FAX: {318) 965-3505

BOSSIER PARISH SHERIFF'S OFFICE
POST OFFICE BOX 850
BENTON, LA 71006

June 26, 2019

Bossier Sheriff's Office 2020 Budget

The 2020 General Fund 01 will begin the fiscal year on July 1, 2019 with a fund
balance of approximately 17.49 million dollars. The budgeted revenues will be
approximately 39.49 million dollars and the budgeted expenditures will be
approximately 38.66 million dollars. The ending fund balance on June 30, 2020

~ will be approximately 18.32 million dollars.

The 2020 General Fund 02 will begin the fiscal year on July 1, 2019 with a fund
balance of approximately 4.55 million dollars. The budgeted revenues will be
approximately 12.97 million dollars and the budgeted expenditures will be
approximately 12.18 million dollars. The ending fund balance on June 30, 2020
will be approximately 5.34 million dollars.

The 2020 combined General Fund budget will begin the fiscal year on luly 1,
2019 with a fund balance of approximately 22.04 million dollars. The budgeted
revenues will be approximately 52.46 million dollars and the budget expenditures
will be approximately 50.84 million dollars. The ending combined fund balance
on June 30, 2020 will be approximately 23.66 million dollars
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BOSSIER SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE SUMMARY

GENERAL FUND 01:
Actual Fund Balance at July 1, 2019
Estimated Revenues

Estimated Expenditures

Estimated Fund Balance at June 30, 2020

GENERAL FUND 02:

Actual Fund Balance at July 1, 2019
Estimated Revenues

Estimated Expenditures

Estimated Fund Balance at June 30, 2020

BOSSIER SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:
Estimated Fund Balance at July 1, 2019
Estimated Revenues

Estimated Expenditures

Estimated Fund Balance at June 30, 2020

2020

17,497,628
39,485,000

(38,662,000)

18,320,628

4,548,924
12,971,000
(12,184,000)

5,335,924

22,046,552
52,456,000
{50,846,000)

23,656,552



BOSSIER SHERIFF'S OFFICE
GENERAL FUND 01 BUDGET
2020

REVENUES

Ad Valorem Taxes

Federal Grants

State Grants

Local Reventes (Sales Taxes)
Corrections Revenues

Fems, Charges & Commissions
Use of Money & Property
Agency Reimbursements

EXPENSES

Parsonnel Services

Operating Expenses

Materials & Supplies

Debt Service, Training & Trave!
Capital Purchasas

Transfer in- BSCF
Transfer Out - General Fund

Budgeted Surplus

13,981,000
175,000
1,945,000
10,426,000
827,000
3,753,000
655,000

4,722,000
36,485,000

30,682,000
2,728,000
2/176,000

327,000
2,460,000

38,573,000

3,000,600
{289,000}

£23,000

BOSSIER SHERIFF'S OFFICE
GENERAL FUND 02 BUDGET
2020

REVENUES

Ad Valorem Taxes

faderal Grants

State Grants

tocal Revenues {Sales Taxes}
Corrections Revenuss

Fees, Charges & Commissions
Use of Money & Praperty
Agency Reimbursements

EXPENSES

Parsonnel Services

Operating Expenses

Materials & Supplies

Debt Service, Training & Travel
Capital Purchases

Budpeted Surplus

277,000
0
11,827,000
45,000
822,000

0

12,571,000

5,636,000
1,232,000
1,206,000
40,000
70,000

9,184,000

(2,000,060}
0

787,000

$

§

$

BSO
BUDGET
2019

13,881,600
175,000
2,223,000
16,426,000
12,654,000
3,798,000
1,477,000

4,722,000
49,456,000

37,318,000
3,960,000
3,382,000

367,000
2,530,000

47,557,000

0
{289,000)

1,610,000



BOSSIER SHERIFF'S OFFICE
GENERAL FUND 01 BUDGET
2020

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY
Interest earned

Credit Card Fees

Telephone commissions
Commissary commissions
Sales of assets

FEES, CHARGES, COMMISSIONS
General

Criminal

Civil

Probation

Gaming

General:
Commissions
Court attendance
Transportation
Sheriff's cost
Fees

Misc Revenue

$ 100,000
50,000
276,000
204,000
25,000

$ 655,000

$ 361,000
414,000
1,345,000
513,000
1,120,000

$ 3,753,000

3 19,000
33,000
114,060
7,000
123,000
65,000

$ 361,000

BOSSIER SHERIFF'S OFFICE
GENERAL FUND 02 BUDGET
2020

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY
Interest earned

Telephone commissions
Commissary commissions

FEES, CHARGES, COMMISSIONS
General

Generak:
Transportation

$
486,000
336,000
$ 822,000
5 0
$ ]
$ 45,000

$ 45,000



AD VALDREM TAXES

Law enforce ad valoram tax

Panal Farm ad valorem tax

Prior Yr Law Enforce AV, Tax

Prior Yr Penal Farm AV, Tax

Interest on Law enforce av. tay
Interest on Penal Farm a.v. tax

Prior yrinterest on Law enfarce awv, tax
Prior yr interest on Penal Farm a.v. tax
Retirement contribution

FEDERAL MONIES
B.E.A.DLA.

Crlme Victims Assistance
LA.G.

Mutl-Jurisdictional TE
Homeland Security

La Hwy/Hita

STATE MONIES

State supplemental pay
State-DARE Grant
State-DARE cds art BR7g
State Revenue Sharing

LOCAL MONIES
DARE-BPSB

.15 sales tax deduction
.15 sales tax collection
.25 salary tax cofiection
.25 salary tax deduction

FEE & COMMISSIONS
Ambulance fee commissions
Beverage license commissians
Farestry tax commissions

CRIMINAL

Traffic fine commission-criminat
Traffic fine cost-criminal

Bond fees-critminal

Bond forfeitures-criminal

2% Band comenission-criminal
Intoxilizer collections-criminal
Community service-criminal
BSD HB118 bond faes

CIVIL

Commission collectad-civil
Cost collected-clvil

Civil matters-Sheriff fees

Court attendance
Transportation
CORRECTIONS

Malntain Parish prisoners
Maintain State prisoners
Maintain Federal prisoners

Malntain lce prisoners

Sheriff's costs collected-redemption

2020 FY Budget

General Fund 01 General Fund 02

8,005,000
6,168,000

ocCaoooo o

{1.93,000)

33,000
48,000

o
40,000
25,000
29,000

1,380,000
32,000
30,000

504,000

20,000
(35,0004
3,900,000
6,600,000
{58,000)

15,600
1,000
3,000

90,000
52,000
63,000
43,000

120,000
24,000
15,000

7,000

698,000
97,000
550,000

33,000
114,000
521,000
284,000

22,000

o

7,000

Lombined

8,005,000
6,169,000

o000 000

(193,000}

33,000
48,000

0
40,000
25,000
29,000

277,000 1,657,000
32,000
30,000

504,000

20,000
{35,000}

3,900,000

£,600,000
{53,000)

15,000
1,000
3,000

50,000
52,000
63,000
43,000

120,000
24,000
15,000

7,000

638,000
97,000
550,000

33,000

45,000 159,400

521,000
5,527,000
722,000
5,884,000

5,243,000
700,000
5,884,000

7,000

Subtotals

13,981,060

175,000

2,223,000

10,426,000

19,000

414,000

1,345,000

33,000

159,000

12,654,000

7,000



FEES

Bossier City DWI faes
Selzure account commissions
Sex offender

Misc. fees

GAMING

Gambfing boat proceeds
Video poker proceeds
LA Downs slot revenue

PROBATION
Probation-supervision
Frobation-class B

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY
Interest earned

Credit card fees

Phone commissions

Canteen procaeds

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
58l-contract

Training Academy
Insurance Proceeds

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
Sale of assets-cash

EXPENSE REEMBURSEMENTS
BPSB SRO-reimburse

BPPJ P/T Sucurity-reimburse
BPRI-Work bus-relmburse
BPPJ)-Paramedic-reimburse

BPPJ-Section § officer~-reimburse

8PPI FfT Security-raimburse

Cypress 8lack Bayou-relmburse

DOC Counselor - raimburse
Plaln Dealing-reimburse
FBI/DEA — reimburse
Marshall's Office-reimburse
BPPJ Cook-reimburse

8PPJ Pharmacist-reimbrrse
BPPJ Nurse-reimburse

MisC
Transfer in - BSCF

2020 FY Budget

General Fund 01 General Fund 02  Combined Subtotals

3,000 3,000 123,400

18,000 18,000

25,000 25,000

77,000 77,000
750,000 750,000 1,120,000

45,000 45,000

325,000 325,000
500,000 500,000 513,000

13,000 13,000
100,000 100,000 1,452,000

50,000 50,000

276,000 486,000 762,000

204,000 335,000 540,000
20,000 20,000 65,000

20,000 20,000

25,000 25,000
25,000

25,000 25,000
4,722,000

3,939,000 3,935,000

290,000 250,000

140,000 140,000

0 Q

115,000 115,000

93,000 93,000

0 ]

o o]

57,000 57,000

23,000 23,000

15,600 15,000

0,000 50,000

o]

[a] o]
3,000,000

3,000,000 3,000,000
38,485,000 12,971,000 52,456,000 52,456,000




SALARIES
Sheriff's salary
Deputy salaries
Part-time wages

BENEFITS

FICA-Social Security
Retirement contribution
Deferred compensation
Pension benefit

Health insurance

Dental insurance

GAP insurance
Workmen's Compensation
Disability Insurance
ZurichfACE USA

Life insurance

Vision Ins Exp
Unemployment nsurance
Medlcare

Retiree heslth insurance
Retiree dental insurance
Retiree Gap insurance
Retiree life insurance
Vision Ins Expense-Retirees

OPERATING SERVICES
Dues & Fees

Utilities

Postal

Building & Equip rental
Building & Equip R &M
VehicleR& M

Prof Sves-Medical
Attorrey Fees - Retainer
Attorney Fees - Lawsuits
Case/Lawsuit Settlements

BSO Actident Damage Repaiirs

Prof Svee - Audit

Prof Sves-Emplavee testing
Prof Sves-Other
Insurance-Fire
Insurance-Other
Insurance-Auto
Insurance-Liahility

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
Supplies, Furn & Equip
Food allowance

Gasoline

Law supplies & equipment
Uniforms

2020 FY Budget

General Fund 0t General Fund 02

157,000
13,600,000
900,000

4,000
2,700,000
578,000
1,700,000
4,000,000
110,000
)

0

55,000
30,000
350,000
21,000
42,000
350,000
950,000
44,000

0

90,000

0

100,000
475,000
55,000
86,000
345,000
245,000
3,000
163,000
10,000
150,000
40,000
38,000
50,000
285,000
63,000
1,000
287,000
232,000

450,000
525,000
465,000
551,000
185,000

4,250,000
281,000

570,000
75,000
300,000
925,000
29,000

20,000
17,000

8,000
74,000

5000
11,000
67,000

3,000
365,000
1,000
34,000
285,000
2,000
105,000
1,000

150,600
20,000

27,000
75,000

6,000
77,000

188,000
506,000
92,000
5.000
15,000

Combined

157,000
22,850,000
1,181,000

4,000
3,270,000
658,000
2,000,000
4,925,000
133,000

o

20,600
72,000
38,000
424,000
26,000
53,000
417,000
950,000
44,000

0

90,000

0

103,000
840,000
56,000
120,000
630,000
348,000
108,000
244,000
10,000
300,000
40,000
58,000
50,000
312,000
138,000
1,000
293,000
309,000

638,000
3,431,000
557,000
556,000
200,000

Subtotals

24,188,000

13,130,000

3,960,600

3,382,000



TRAVEL & OTHER CHARGES
Lodging

Meals

Seminars/Education

Travel

DEBT SERVICE

Principal on Long Term Debt
Interast on Long Term Debt
Credit Card Service Fees

CAPITAL PURCHASES
Acg-Bldgs/Leasehald Improve
Acq-Vehicles

Acq-Cad, Jms, Rms Project
Acq-Furaiture & Eguipment
Acg-Communicaticn Equip
Acg-Law Enforcement Equip

MISC
Transfers out to General Fund
Transfers out to B.R.E..F.

REVENUES OVER EXPENSES

2020 FY Budget

General Fund 01 General Fund D2  Combined Subtotals
337,000
50,000 11,000 61,000
42,000 9,000 51,000
160,000 20,000 180,000
45,000 45,000
30,000
0 o]
0 4]
30,000 30,000
2,530,000
100,000 100,000
960,000 250,000
600,000 600,000
300,000 60,000 360,000
200,000 10,000 210,000
300,000 300,000
3,289,000
3,000,000 3,000,000
289,000 289,000
38,662,000 12,184,000 50,846,000 50,848,000
823.000 287,000 1620000



Account
Number

311001
311002
311003
311004
316001
316002
316003
315004
511000

331008
331007
331089
331010
331013
331002
331020
331093

333000
333w
333103
333500

234502
334503
334504
334505
334505

341001
341002
341003
3419005
341005

342001
342002
342003
342004
342005
342008
342007
342008
342009

342101
347102
342105

4200

342107

342401

342402
342403

342502
342502
243503

AD VALOREM TAXES

taw enforce ad valaram tax
Penal Farm ad valorem tax
Frior YrLaw Enforce AV, Tax
Erior Yr Penal Farm AN, Tax
Interestan LE AV Tax
nterastan Penal Farm AV, Tax
Prior YrInterestan LE. AV, Tax
Prior Yrinterast P, Farm 2.9, fax
Retirament centribution

FEDERAL MONIES

AEADA

VestGramt

TEM.A,

JAG,

Crime Victims

Mutl-Jurisdlction TR

Homeland Security

Mise FederalfPart Security/La Heyt

STATE MONIES

State supplemental pay
State-DARE Grant
State-DARE cdsart 887g
State Revenue Sharing

1OCAL MONIES
DARE-BPSH

15 zales tax deductlon
.15 sales tax collection
.25 salary tax eallection
.25 salary tax deduction

FEE B COMMISSIONS

Ambulance fee comminsions
Beverage Frans: commlssions
Forestry tax commisslons

Prior ¥r Ambulance fee commissions
Prior Yr Forestry Tax commlssiens

CRIMINAL

Frafiic Tne commissfon-criminat
Traffic fine cost-criminal

Bond fees-criminal

flond forfeltures-criminal

2% Bond commissian-erimiml
Intexifzer collections-erlminal
Cammunity setvike-crimingl

2% LCLE training « cziminal

BSD HB8118 bond fees

avic

Commisslon collected-civil
Cost coflectedsgivll

Chl matters-Shariff fees

Court attendance
Transportation
LPR Fines Revenue

CORRECTIONS

Maintaln Parish prisaners
Maintaln State pHioners
Mzintain Fedenl prisoners

SHERIFF'S COSY

Sheriff's cost for cureent v taxes
Shariff's cost for pricr yr taxes
Shariff’s costs callected-redemption

General Fund 01
20620
Budgat

8,005,000
5,169,060
a

0
a
1]
g

1]
{193,000}

33,000

o

0
19,000
48,000
40,000
25,000
10,000

1,320,000
32,000
30,000

504,000

20,000
{35,000)

3,900,000

6,500,000
{55,009

15,000
1,000
3,000

90,000
52,060

23,000
120,000
24,000
15,000

7,000
92,000
57,000

550,000

33,000
114,000
a

521,000
263,000
22,000

7,000

13,981,000

175,000

1,946,000

10,426,000

19,000

434,000

1,345,000

33,000
114,000

527,000

7,000

Variance

{43,804)
(462,985}
5,030
3553
(7.682)
{5,823}
783
829
3,324

{7.502)
0
{55,013)
{£7,258)
27,782
0
{45,175}
{10,755)

123,715
17,27)
{585)
(5,369)

{6,309)
2,858
{350,168)
{557,975)
3,840

{3,282)
(387}
{840}

{15}

8,024
{6,726)
8,740
{15,174)
{13,125)
{seg)
1,167
[228)
1242

16,779
3,850
{43,557

{1,762}
{20,334}
176,193}

158,244}
{114,086)
{18,478)

(135}
{763}

General Fund 03 General Fund 01

2019
Projocted

7,843,304
6,162,986
{5,030}
13,953)
8,682
6313
77
1m
{192,824}

42502

o
55,913
17,258
36,218

0
45,175
20,753

1376285
32,278
40,585

505,360

20,302
{25,858}
4,050,168
6,757,975
[59,840)

18,283
13387
3,840

91,506
£3,726
54,260
48,174

125,125
20,688
14,833

7.658

703,221
102,170
541,557

23,762
118,334
76,153

589,204
435,085
13472

15
7,764

2019
Budget

7,800,000
6,000,000
o
0
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,008
{188,600}

25,900
[

]

0
64,000
0

0
10,000

1,500,000
25,400
40,000

590,640

14,000
{33,000}

3,700,000

6,200,000
(56,000}

15,000
1,000
2,000

100,000
47,000
73,800
32,500

212,000
24,060
16,000

9,000
720,000
106,000
500,000

32,000
98,000

506,000
372,000

7,000

13,616,000

105,000

2,065,000

9,825,000

413,000

1326000

32,000
98,000
]

878,500

7,000



Account
Humber

3426023
342609
342623
342699

242611
342612
242701

342613
342614

361001
361010
367000
367100

370001
70002
372000
373000
379500

383000

90001
30002
350003
383004
330005
390008
390008
390012
390025
390076
390017
390020
390022

585002

FEES

Bossler City DWI fees

Selzure accountcommlssions
Sexoffender

Misc. fees

GAMING

Gambling boat procaeds
Video poker proceeds
LA Dowas skot revanue

PROBATION
Probation-supervision
Probation—class B

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY
Interast earned

Credit card faes

Phane commissions

Canteen progesds

MISCELLANEDLSS REVENUE
SSi-contract

Drug Forfaltures

Tralning Academy
Cammunity-private contributlons
Insurange Preceeds

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
Sale of assets—tash

EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENTS
BP58 SRO-reimburse

BPPE P/T Security-reimburse
BPPI-Wark bus-relmburse
BPPJ-Paramedicrelmburse
BPPJ-Section 8 officer-relmburse
BPR F/T Security-relmburse
Cypress Black Bayau-relmhburse
Plaln Daaling-relmbursa
FRI/DEA-relmbyrse

Marzhall's OffTee-relmburse
BPRJ Cook-raimbursa

8PP Nurse/Medical Clerk-relmburse
00C Counselor-raimburse

Miscellaneous
Transferln - BSCF

Generat Fund 01

Gengral Fund 02 General Fund 41

2020 2019 2018
Budget Vatiance Projected Budget

3,000 123,000 {1358} 3398 2,000 98,000

1z.000 {2,273} 21,173 17,600

25,000 {4,645] 28,639 24,000

277,000 (23,944} 78,994 55,000
750,000 1,120,000 {79,084} 819,689 750,000 1,095,000

45,000 {4,609} 49,603 45,000

325,600 {43,708} 349,708 300,000
560,000 513,000 68355 481,645 550,000 556,000

13,000 (9,557} 15,557 6,000
100,000 630,000 (56,048) ES,088 12,000 475,000

50,000 {14,259 54,158 40,000

276,000 53,942} 283,942 229,000

704,000 {28,857) 213,857 183,060
20,000 £5,000 {19,800) 35,800 20,000 76,000

] {28,526) 28,586 ]

20,000 {13,575) 38,575 25,000

0 12,2081 2260 o

25,000 [45,235} 70,215 2% 000
25,000 25,000

25,000 {26,955} 51,958 25,000
4,722,000 4,802,000

3,939,008 220,420 3,739,580 3,960,000

200,060 {12,109) 292,109 280,006

130,000 78,243 71,157 150,000

4 0 0 Q

115,000 {1,618) 116,618 115,000

93,000 {1,096} 93,096 83,000

0 & [ ]

57,000 {1,908) 56,408 55,000

23,000 938 23,065 24,000

15,000 {19,057) 17,057 7,000

S0,000 1930 £0,810 51,008

a '] o a

o} 305 66,695 67,000
3,000,800 2,200,600

3,000,000 L 2,260,000 2,200,000

1]

39;4855930 39.485._000 11.559.129! 3_!;,253.129 37,705,080 37,702,000




Account
Number

411100
412101
413200

415100
415200

SALARIES
Sheriff's salary
Deputy salarfes
Part-time wages

BENEFITS
FiCA-Social Security
Retirement contributlon

415201,2 Deferred compensation

415203
415301
415302
415303
415305
415308
415307
415308
415400
415500
415901
419902
419303
419304
419305

421100
423900
424100
425100
A26200
426300
423100
428400
428401
428402
428403
428404
428501
428800
428900
429100
425209
429300
429300
432803

431000
432500
432700
432800
432900

441200
441300
441400
441500

Pension benefit

Health insurance

Dental insurance

GAP insurance

Disabiity Insurance
Zurich/ACE USA

Life Insurance

Vision Insurance Expense
tnemployment insurance
Medicare

Retiree health insurance
Retiree dental insurance
Retiree Gap insurance
Retiree life insurance
Retiree Vision Insurance

OPERATING SERVICES
Dues & Fees

Utilities

Postal

Bullding & Equip rental
Building & Equip R & M
Vehicle R &M

Prof Sves-Medieal
Attorney Fees - Retainer
Attarney Fees - Lawsuits
Case Settlements
Eawsuit Settlements

B30 Accident Damage Repalits

Prof Suce - Audit

Prof Svcs-Employee testing
Prof Svcs-Other
Insurance-Fira
Insurance-Gther
Insurance-Auto
Insurance-Liability

Fed Equitable sharing

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
Supplles, Furn & Equip
Food allowance

Gasoline

Law supplies & equipment
tniforms

TRAVEL & OTHER CHARGES
Lodging

Meals

Seminars/Education

Trave! Expense

General Fund 81
2020
Budget

157,000
18,600,000
500,000

4,000
2,700,000
578,000
1,706,000
4,000,000
110,060

0

55,000
30,000
350,000
21,000
42,000
350,000
950,600
44,000

0

0,000

0

100,008
475,000
55,000
26,000
345,000
345,000
3,000
163,000
10,000
150,000
0
40,000
38,000
50,000
285,000
63,000
1,000
287,000
232,000
b

450,000
525,000
465,000
551,000
185,000

50,000
42,000
160,000
45,000

@eneral Fund 015enerel Fund 62

Variance

19,657,000
880
741,414
{54,050}

11,025,000
a6
284,578
(46,994}
273,253
306,573
{9,393)
160,000
4,537
3,816
(2,388)
4,008
(1,213)
{17,137)
180,947
{7.416)
48,459
2,433
6

2,728,000
33,636
{13,571)
{9,521)
2,831
{46,056)
{13,505}
3,557
(1,660}
6,104
67,483
{3,204)
{9,388)
16,306
{34,686}
{9,794}
(4,098)
{540}
{45,463}
{9,687}
{14,113}

2,176,000
{20,519)
{207,845)
(26,924}
{406,636)
{97,162)

297,000
{25,336)
(15,573)
{85,268}
21,555

2019

Projected

156,120
17,818,586
954,050

3,534
2,415,422
574,994
1,426,747
3,693,427
109,393
o
50,463
26,184
314,888
16,992
40,213
293,137
899,053
40,416
{459}
87,567
o

95,364
455,571
56,521
78,169
265,056
326,505
2,443
162,660
3,896
7,517
3,208
43,388
21,694
64,686
283,799
60,096
1,580
300,463
230,687
14,113

498,519
522,845
442,924
815,636
210,162

47,336
41,573
155,268
23,445

2019
Budget

157,000
18,560,000
$00,000

4,000
2,700,000
528,000
1,700,000
4,000,000
100,000
160,009
55,000
30,000
312,000
21,000
39,000
276,000
1,080,000
33,000
48,000
90,000

0

126,000
242,000
47,000
81,000
319,000
313,000
5,000
161,000
0,000
5,000
0
34,000
38,000
30,000
274,000
56,000
1,000
254,000
221,000
0

408,000
415,000
417,000
409,000
113,000

22,000
26,000
70,000
45,000

14,617,000

11,176,000

2,481,000

1,762,000

163,000



Accaunt
Number

451000
452000
456001,

461000
463000
464000
465600
465700
465800
465900
462000

685003
685003
685005

DEBT SERVICE

Principal Payments
Interest on Long-term debt
Cradit Card Service Fees

CAPITAL PURCHASES
Acqg-Land
Acg-Bldgs/Leasehold Improve
Acg-Vehicles

Acq-Cad, Jms, Rms Project”
Acg-Furniture & Equipmeant
Acg-Communication Equip
Acg-Law Enforcement Equip
Acq- Construction in Prograss

MISC

Transfers out of B.R.E.LF.
transfers out - Capital Projects
Transfers in-BSCF

General Fund 01

General Fund 03Seneral Fund 01

2020 2019 2019
Budget Variance Prajected Budget

30,000 30,000

o 0 0 ¢

0 8,000 o 8,000

30,000 {8,601) 31,001 22,000
2,460,000 2,152,000

o 0 0 0

100,000 75,361 124,639 200,000

560,000 (130,606} 1,090,506 850,000

500,000 600,600 [ 500,000

300,000 {226,241) 418,141 152,000

200,000 (151,914} 201,914 50,000

300,000 {427,367) 577,367 150,000

0 {147,396} 147,396 0
289,000 275,000

289,000 25,000 250,000 275,000

0 o o o

0 ] 0 ¢
35,662,000 35,562,000 568,134 37,007,866 37,665,000 37,666,000
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Bossier Parish Sherifl's Office
General Fund 01 Budget For Fiseal Year Ending June 30, 2020

Current Year Upcoming Year
(A) (B) €} (D) {E) [¢3] (G) (H)
ong;n;‘; ’?; dget Last Adopted Attual Estimated Projected Y Change Proposed % Change
Budget 6/30/19 Year-To-Date Remainiag for EOY 2010 Last Budget 6/30/20 Projected
33172019 Year Adapted Actual Result
Buidget vs. at Vear End
Projected vs. Proposed
Actual Budpet
Result at
Year End
1S+ D [E/B-1] {G/E-1]
SUMMARY OF REVENUES - BY SOURCES
Local sources:
Ad Valorem Taxes:
Law Enforcement 7,500,000.00 7,800,000,00 |5  7JIDATEB8 [ 5 13338512 | 5§ 1,843,804.00 0.6% 8,005.000.60 2,1%
Penal Farm 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.060 5,058,186.25 104,799.75 6,162,986.00 2.7% 6,169,000,00 0.1%
Prior Yr Law Enforce A.V. Tax - - (4454773 (575.23) (5,030.00) 0.0% - ~100.8%
Prior Yr Penal Farm A.V. Tax - - (3,500.18) (452,82} (3,053.00) 50% - -1043.0%
Interest-Law Enforcement 1,000,600 1,060.00 3,360.87 §,538.13 8,890.00 785.9% - -100.0%
Interest-Penal Farm 1,000.00 1,060.00 2.540.67 4,353.33 6,994,00 595.4% - -100,0%
Retirement Cantribution (188,000.00) {188,000.60) {192,823,72) (0.28) {192,824.00) 6% {193,000,00} 0.1%
Sheriff’s Cost for Current Year Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00 - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
Sheriff*s Cost for Prior Year Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.0¢ - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
Sheriff's Cost Current Yr tax - - - 09% - t0%
Sheriff's Cost Prior Yr Taxes 125.00 10.00 135.00 0.0% - -100.0%
Sheriff's Cast Collected-Redemption 1,000,60 7,000.00 5,153.80 2,600,20 7,764.00 0.9% 7,000,008 -0.8%%
Sales Taxes:
Sales Tax Collection- 15 3,700,000.00 3,700,000.00 2,631,776.85 1,412,391.15 4,050,168,00 2.5% 3,990,000,00 -3.7%
Sales Tax Deduction- 15 (33,000.00) (33,000.60) (23,318.07) (12,539.93) {35,358.00) 8.7% (35,000.00) -2.4%
Salary Sales Tax Colleetion-25 6,200,000.00 §,260,000,00 4,402,983,51 2,354,991.49 6,757,975.00 2.0% 6,600,000,00 2.3%
Salary Sales Tax Deduction-.25 (56,000,00) {56,000.00) (38,930.33) (20,909.67) {59,840,00} 6.9% (59,000.00) “1.4%
Fecs & Commissions
Dare-BPSB 14,000.00 14,000,00 20,303.40 - 20,303.00 45.0% 20,000,060 -1.5%
Ambul Fee C issions 15,000.00 15,000,00 17,689.16 594,84 18284.00 21.9% 15,000,00 -18.0%
EBeverage License Commissions 1,000.00 1,040.00 1,377.03 997 1,387.60 38.7% 1,000.00 27.9%
Farestry Tax Commissions 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,779.33 60.67 3,840,090 280% 3,000,00 -21.9%
Prior Yr Ambulance Fec Commissions - - 8.53 637 15.00 0.0% - -100.0%
Prior Yr Beverage Lic Commissions - - - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
Traffie Fine Commission-Criminal 100,000.00 100,000.00 56,836.85 34,669.15 91,506.00 -$.5% 90,000,00 -L.6%
Traffic Fine Cost-Criminal 47,000.00 47,000,080 34,597.50 19,128,50 53,726.00 14.3% 52,000.00 -3.2%
Baond Fees-Criminal 73.000.00 73,000.00 55,288,712 897128 64,260.00 -12.6% 63,000.00 -20%
Bond Forfeitures-Criminal 32,000.00 32,000.00 27,528.75 20,645.25 48,174.00 50.5% 43,000.00 -10.1%%
2% Bond Commission-Criminal 112,000.00 112,000.00 79,814.07 45310.93 125,125.00 11.7% 120,000.00 -4,1%
Intoxilizer Collections-Criminal 24,000,00 24,000.00 15,975.90 8.912.10 24,888.00 3.7% 24,000.,00 -3.6%
Community Service-Criminal 16,000.00 16,000.00 840750 6,425.50 14,833.00 -1.3% 15,000.00 1.1%
1% LCLE Training Commisslons-Criming - - 146.77 81.23 22800 (1178 - -100.0%
BS0O IIB118 Bond Fee 9,600.00 9,000.00 5,180.00 2,A478.00 7.658.00 -14.9% 7,000.00 “8.6%
Commission Collected-Civil 720,600,00 720,000.00 43530376 267,827.24 763,221.00 -23% 698,000.00 -0.7%
Cast Collected-Civil 106,060,060 106,000,00 67,629.20 34,540,80 102,170,00 «3,6% 97,000.00 -5,1%
Civil Matters-Sherifl Fees 540,000,00 300,000,00 367,3066.70 174,250.30 §1,567.00 83% 550,000,080 1.6%
LPR Fine Revenues - - 53,47733 22,715.67 76,193.00 0.0% - -100.0%
Court Attendance 32,000.00 32,000.00 22,066.00 13,696.00 33,762.00 5.5% 33,000.00 2.3%
Maintain Parish Prisoners 506,000.00 306,000.00 REA3T.00 182,897.00 564,244.00 11.5% 521,000.00 7%
Transportation-Sheriff Fees 98,000.00 98,000,600 T1.700.85 40,633.15 11&334.00 20.7% 114,000,040 =37%
Bossier City DWI Fee 2,000.00 100000 2,106.64 1,291.34 3,3958.00 69.9% 3,000.60 -11.7%
Seizure Account Commissions 17,000.00 17,008,00 E5:470.12 5,702.88 21,173.00 24.5% 18,000,890 -13.0%
Sex Offender Fers 24,000.00 24,006.00 11,940.00 16,705,008 18,649.00 19.4% 1580000 =12.7%
Mise, Fees 55,000.00 55,000,00 4719778 31,146.21 78,944.00 43.5% 77,000.00 -2.5%
Gambling Boat Proceeds 750,000,00 750,000.00 477,72937 351,955.63 829,689,00 10.6% 750,000.00 -9.6%
Yidco Poker Proceeds 45,008.008 #5,000.60 26,400.88 23,208.12 49,602,60 10.2% 45000.00 -9,3%
La Downs Slet Machine Proceeds 300,0040,00 300,000.00 229,419.91 120,288.09 34%,708.00 16.6% 325,000.00 “1.1%
Probation-Supervision 550,000.00 550,000.00 34571634 135,928.66 481,645.00 -12.4% 500,000.00 3.8%
Probation-Class B 6,000.00 6,000.00 [2,977.00 2,580.00 15,557.00 159.3% 13,000.08 ~16.4%:
Use Of Money £ Froperty:
Interest Earnings 12,000,00 12,000.00 37,965.07 30,081.93 68,045.00 467.1% 100,600.00 47.0%
Credit Card Fees 0,0:00.00 40,000,009 43,268.78 10,890.22 54,152.00 35.4% 50,000.00 -1.7%
Phoene Commission 230,000.00 130,000.00 169,911.52 114.030.48 283,942,00 23.5% 276,000.00 «2,8%
Canteen Proceeds 193,000.00 193,000.80 147,176.40 66,680.60 253,B57.00 10,8% 204,000,00 ~4.6%
SSE-Contract 20,008,00 0,000.00 12,000.00 17,800.60 39,300.00 99,0% 10,060.00 ~49.7%
Trainiag Academy 35,000,00 25,000.00 3857508 - 38,575.00 54.3% 20,000.00 =11,7%
Expense Reimbursements:
BPSB-SRO 3,960,000.00 3,960,000,00 3,784,580.00 245,800.00 3,139,590.00 -5.6% 3,939,000.00 5.3%



Bossier Parish Sheriff's Office

General Fund 01 Budaet For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2020

Current Year Upcoming Year
(A) (B) {C) (8] (E) (F) (G} {H)
Ong;::ﬂl ”B; dget Last Adopted Actual Estimated Projected % Change Proposed % Changs
Budget 6/30/19 Year-To-Date Remaining for EQY 2019 Last Budges? 6/36/20 Projecied

313172019 Year Adopted Actual Result

Budget vs, at Year End

Projected vs. Proposed

Actual Budget
Result at
Year End
[C+D] [EfB-1] [G/E-1}

BPPJ-PIT Sceurity 230,000.00 280,000.00 20f,640.79 96,468.21 292,109.00 4.3% 190,600.00 -0.7%
BRPJ-Work Bus 150,000.00 ES0,000.00 4Z,067.69 18,980.31 71,157.00 -52.6% 149.000.00 96.7%
BPPJ-Paramedics - “ - - - 0.0% - 00%
BPPJ-Section 8 11500000 11§5,000.00 78,139,74 38,478.26 116,618.00 14% 115,000.00 -1.4%
BEPJI-FIT Security 93,000.00 93,000.00 62,840.24 31,265.76 94,096.00 L2% 93,000,00 1.2%
BPPI Witness Fees - - - - - 00% - 0.0%
Cypress Black Bayou - n - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
BPPJI-Coak » Reimbursement - - 33,8742 (33,871.42) - 0.0% - 0.0%
Plain Dealing 55,000.00 55,000.00 37,712.10 18,695,90 35,408.00 26% 57,000.00 L%
Miapshall's Office 7,000.00 7,000.80 10,459.64 6,597.35 17,057.00 143.7% 15,000,090 -12.1%
BPPJ-Coolc 51,000.00 51,000.00 - 50,810.00 50,810.00 0.0% 50,000,00 -16%
EPPJ-NurseMiedical Cleric - - - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
FBI/DEA-Reimburse 24,000.00 24,000.00 14,094.84 8,970.16 23,065.00 -3.9% 23,000.00 03%
DOC-Counselor Reimburse 67,060,00 §7,000,00 44,427,92 21,267.08 66,695.00 ~0.5% - -100.0%
Total Revenues from Local Sources 32,903,000.00 32,013,000.00 27,237,963.01 7.001,312.99 34,239,276.00 £.0% 34,008,000.060 -0.7%




Bossfer Parish Sherifl’s Office

General Feng 01 Budee! For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2020

Current Year Upcoming Year
{A) {B) (C) m (E) [43] i8] (H)
or'g;?;; I?; dget Last Adopted Actupl Estimated Projected % Change Proposed % Change
Budget 6/30/19 Year-To-Date Remaining for EQY 2089 Last Budget 6/30/20 Projecled
33172019 Year Adopted Actual Result,
Budget vs. at Year End
Projected vs, Proposed
Actual Budget
Result at
Year End
[E+ D} [EIB-1]j [GIE-1}
State sources:
Dare Grant 25,000,00 25,000,60 32,274.00 - 32,274.00 29.1% 32,000.00 -0.8%
Dare CDS Art 887g 40,000.00 49,000.00 23,294.50 17,290.50 40,585.00 L5% 30,000.00 -26.1 %
State Reyenue Sharing S00.000.00 500,000.00 337,560.00 167,800.00 505,360.00 1.1% 504,090.00 0.3%
Supplemental Pzy £,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,033,691.96 342,593.04 1,376,285.00 -B.2% 1,380,000.00 0.3%
Maintain State Prisoners 372,000.00 372,000.00 323,462,%2 162,623.08 486,086,00 30.7% 284,000.00 -41.6%
‘Youth Diversion - OYD - M - - - 4.0% - 0%
Total Revenues from State Sources 2,437,006.00 2,437,000,00 1,750,283.38 600,306.62 2,441,590,90 0.1% 2,230,000.60 8.6%
Federal sourcest
Maintzin Federal Prisoners - - 16,678.00 1,300.00 13478.00 | -100.0% 22,000.00 19.1%
B.E.AD.A 35,000.00 35,000.00 23,023.00 12,475.00 42,502,020 214% 33,000.00 -22.4%
Bullet Proof Vests - - - - B 0.0% - 00%
Fema - - 3501296 0.04 55,013.00 0.0% - -100.0%
JAG, - - 17,258,00 - 17,25600 | -100.0% - -100.0%
Crinte Vietims 54,000.00 §4,000.00 24,322,00 11,696.00 56,218.00 -43.4% 48,000.00 0.8%
Misc Federal Grants - - 1,857.03 (1,887.03) - 0.0% - 0.0%
Youth Diversion - LCLE - - - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
ulti~durisdictional TF - - - - - 0.0% 40,000.00 100.0%%
Port Security/Lz Hwy Safety/Misc Fed £0,000,60 10,000.00 3,383.60 17,375.40 20,759,090 107.6% 22,300.00 35.7%
Homeland Security - - 45,174.99 0401 4517500 ~100.0% 25,000,00 0.0%
Total Revenues from Federal Sources 10%,600,00 102,000.00 186,739,58 48,663.42 135,403.00 116.0% 197,000,090 -16.3%
Orther Financing Sources:
Sale of Assets 25,000,00 25,000.00 28,326.50 23,631.50 51,950.00 107.8% 35,000.08 -85.9%
Drug Forfeitures - - 11,860.18 16,725.82 28,386,060 |  -100.0% - ~100.0%
Community/Private Contributions - - 2,100.00 - 2,100.00 -100.0% - ~-160.0%
Iasurance Proceeds 25,000.00 25,000.60 43,264.87 26,950.13 70,235.00 180.9% 25,600.00 -54.4%
Firchouse Sub - Grant - - - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
Total Revenue fram Other Financing § 50,000.00 50,000.00 85,551,55 6730845 152,860.00 205.7% 59,000,00 «67.3%
Total Revenues by Sources 3%5.509.000.00 35,505,000.00 20,260,537.52 1,807,591.48 37,068,129.00 4.4% 36,485.060,00 -1.6%
SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES - BY CHARACTERS
Character
Salaries:
Sherifi” Salary 157,000.20 157,000.00 110,583.08 45,536.02 156,120.00 ~0.6% 157,000,860 0L6%
Deputy Salaries 18,560,000,00 17,302,000.00 12,635, 715.77 5,182,870.23 17,818,586.00 3.0% 8,600,000,00 4.4%,
Part-Time Wages 900,000.00 1,000,000.00 626,883,716 327,166.24 954,050.00 -4,6% 200,000.00 -5.9%
‘Witness Fees - - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
Benefits:
Fica 4,000.00 3,000.00 [,898.19 1,635.81 3,534,00 17.8% 4,000.00 13.2%
Retirement Contribution 2,700,000.00 2,592,000,00 1,694,736.01 720,685,99 2,415,422.80 -6.8% 2,700,000,00 11.8%
Deferred Compensation S25.000.00 509,000.00 £00,812.46 174,181.54 574,9%4.90 13.0% 579.000.00 0L7%
Pension Benefit 1,700,000.00 1,560,000.00 955,375.63 431,371.37 1,426,747.00 -8.5% 1,700,000.00 19.2%
Health Insurance 4,000,000.00 4,207,000.00 2,748, 42640 945,000.60 3,595,429.00 =12.2% 4,000,000.08 83%
Dental Insurance 100,000.00 166,000.00 81,341.49 28,051.51 109,393,00 3.2% 110,069,060 0.6%
Gap Insurance 160,000,00 180,000.00 - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
Disability Insurance 55,000.00 59,000,080 37.864.30 12,598.70 50,463.00 -14.5% 55,000.00 9.0%
Accidentsl D & D Insurance 30,000.00 31,000.00 19433.27 5,750.73 26,184.00 ~15,5% 30,000,086 14.6%
Life Insurance 312,000.00 350,000.00 233,887.59 81,000.41 314,888.00 ~10.0% 3%0,000.00 112%
Vision Insurance 21,000.00 21,000.60 11,893.39 5,008.61 16,992,060 -19.1% 21,000.00 23.6%
Unemployment Insurance 39.000.00 48,000.00 1832294 11,8510.04 40.213.00 -16.2% 42,000.00 4.4%
Medicare 276,800.00 279,000.00 207,276.44 85,860.56 293,157.09 5.1% 350,000,040 194%
Retiree Health Insurance 1,080,000.00 1,136,300.00 633,221.09 26583191 899,053.00 «10.9% 650,000.00 57%




Bossier Parish Sheriff's Offies

General Fuad 01 Budget For Fisczl Year Ending June 30, 2020

. Current Year Upcoming Year
(A) (B) (%] (D) (E) (F) G) {H)
ongﬁl?;[:,?; dget Last Adopted Actual Estimated Projected % Change Proposcd % Change
Budget §/30/19 Year-To-Date Remaining fer EQY 2019 Last Budget 6/30/20 Projected
3i3172019 Year Adopted Actual Result
Budget vs, at Year End
Projected vs. Proposed
Actual Budget
Resulé at
Year End
JC+D] {E/B-1 [GIE-1
Teetiree Dental Insurance 33,000,600 35,000.00 30,215.68 10,200.34 40,416.00 12.3% 44,000.00 8.9%
Retiree Gap Insurance 48,000.00 53,060,006 (458.76) {0.24) (459.00) -100.9% - -160.0%5
Retiree Life Insurance 90,060.00 115,000,086 65,667.41 2%,899.59 87,567.00 «23.9% 40,004.00 2.8%
Retiree Vision [nsurance - 6,000.00 - . - Q0% - 0.0%
Operating Servites:
Dues & Fees 129,040.00 120,000.80 18,789.75 15,574.25 55.354,00 «20,5% 100,009,00 4.9%
Utilities 442,000,00 400,000.00 330,115.837 125,455.13 453,571.00 13.9% 475,600,00 4.3%
Postal 47,600.00 £0,000.00 50,5941 6,061.59 56,521.00 «5.8% 55,000.00 2.7%
Eldg & Eqpt Rental 81,000.00 76,000.00 50,766.28 27402.72 78,169.00 2.9% 86,000.00 10.0%%
Bldg & Eqpt Repairs and Maintenance 319,000,00 275,000.00 266,009.72 99,046.28 365,056.00 32.7% 345,000.00 5.5%
Yehicle Repairs and Maintenance 313,000.00 360,000.00 221,958.63 104,546.35 326,505.00 2.3% 3d5,000.00 5.1%
Professional Service-Medical 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,3568,39 1,074.61 2,443.00 -59.3% 3.080,00 22.8%
Aftorney Fees-Retainer 161,000.00 1468,000.08 108,129.9% 54,530,01 162,660,00 «3,2% 163,000.00 0.3%
Attorney Fees-Lawsuits 10,000.00 11,000.60 2,731.00 1,165.00 3.896.00 -54.6% 10,000.00 156.7%
Case Sciticments 75,000.00 50,000.00 2,529.00 4,988.00 7,517.90 -85.0% 150,000,090 1895.5%
Lawsuit Settiements - 25,000,00 - 3,204.00 3,204,00 -812% - ~100.0%
BSO Accldent Dhamage Repair 34,040.00 25,000.00 36,089.94 7,295.06 43,388.00 T3.6% 40,000,00 ~1.8%
Professional Service-Audit 38,000.00 30,000.00 21.5%3.50 100.50 21,694.00 «27.7% 38,000.00 15.2%
Professional Service-Employee Tesling 30,000.00 34,000.00 48,568.58 16,117.42 £4,686.00 115.6% 50,090.00 21.7%
Professional Service-Other 274,000.00 240,000.00 214,341.78 69,452.22 233,794.00 18.2% 285,000.00 0.4%
Insurance-Fire 56,000.00 60,000.60 44,363.75 15,752.24 50,096.00 0.2% 63,000,00 4,8%
Insurance-Glher 1,000.00 1,006.00 1,540.00 - 1,540.00 54.0% £,000.00 ~35,1%
Insurance-Aute 234,000.00 3904,000.00 228,79424 71,668.76 300,463,00 -1.2% 287,060.00 -4.5%
Insurence-Liabllity 221,000.00 299,000.00 177,070,74 53,616,26 230,687.00 -22.8% 232,000.00 0.6%




Bossler Parish Sheriff’s Office
General Fund 0F Budget For Fiscal Year Eadiog June 30, 2020

Current Year Uptoming Year
4] {B) ) D) (E) [¢3] (G) ()
Origéni;uli?;dget Last Adopted Actual Estimated Projected % Change Progased % Change
Budzet 630/19 { Year-To-Date Remairing for EOQY 2019 Last Budget 6/30/20 Proiected
313172019 Year Adopted Actual Result
Budget vs. at Year End
Projected vs, Proposed
Actual Budget
Result at
Year End
{C+D] [E/B-1] IG/E-1]
Material & Supplies:
Supplies, Furniture & Equipment 408,000.00 416,000.00 397,936.4% 100,582.51 498,519.00 19.8% 450,004.00 B.7%
TFood Allowance 415,000.00 450,000.00 384,494.16 138,350.84 522,845.00 16.2% 525,000.00 0.4%
Gasoline 417,000.00 383,000.00 316,906,88 133,017,312 443,924.00 15.9% 465,000.00 a9%
Law Enforcemat Supplies & Equipment 409,000,090 3060,000.00 732,099,50 $3,536,50 815,636.00 17L.5% 351,000.00 ~32,4%
Uniforms 113,000,060 160,800,08 £72,951.37 37,210.63 210,162,090 314% 185,000,408 ~12.0%
Federal Equitablc Sharing - - 14,112.00 1.00 14,113.00 0.0% - -100.0%
Travel & Other Charges:
Lodging 22,000,060 37,060,00 34,599.24 12,736.76 47,336.00 27.9% 50,040.00 5.6%
iMeals 26,000,00 26,000.00 24,607.00 16,966.00 41,573.00 59.9% 42,004.00 1.0%
Seminars/Education 70,000,00 70,000.00 124,045.71 31,218.29 155,268.00 121.8% 160,000.00 3.0%
Travet & Other Charges: -§5,000.00 45,000.00 12,817.02 10,627.98 23,445.00 H1.9% 45,000.00 91.9%
Debt Service:
Principai Payments 7,08.00 7,000.00 - - - B.0% - 0.0%
Interest On Long Term Debt 1,000.00 1,000.00 - - - 0.0% . 0.0%
Banlc Service Chacge - - - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
Credit Card Service Fees 22,000.00 23,000.00 24,023.04 6,971.95 31,001.00 40.9% 30,010.00 -3.1%
Capital Purchases:
Acquisition-Land B . - - - 0.0% . B.0%
Acquisitipn-Land Improvements - - - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
Acquisition-Leasehold Improvements 2080,000.00 25,000.00 46,374.62 18,264.38 124,559,000 308.6% 100,000,00 -19.8%
Acquisition-Yehicles 950,000,840 900,060.00 1,090,605.81 0.19 1,090,606.00 2L.2% 950,000.00 -12.0%
Acquisition-Furniture & Equipment 192,000,040 150,800.00 328,303.83 £9,837.17 418,141.00 175.8% 300,000.00 -28.3%
Acquisition-Communication Equipment 50,009,600 190,000.00 185,250,715 15,663.25 201,914.00 1M.9% 200,000.00 -0.9%
Acquisition-Law Enforcement Equipment 150,080.00 150,000.00 571,957.12 5,409.38 577.367.00 284.99% 300,000.00 ~48.0%%
ACQ CAD IMS BMS PROJECT 600,000,006 - - - - 0.0% §00,60:0,00 0.0%
Acquisiion-Construction in Progress 202,908.00 (55,512.00) 147,396,00 - 6.0%
Totat Expenditures by Characters 37,391,000,00 35,532.000.00 27,106.314.16 %.141,551 .84 365,847.865.00 3.9% 3837300000 41%
SUMMARY OF OTHER FINANCING SOURCES - BY SOURCES
Cther Financiag Sources
Transfer In - Corrections 2,200,080,00 1,000,000.00 - 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 200,0% 3,000,000,00 00%
SUMMARY OF OTHER FINANCING USES - BY HSES
Other Finaucing Uscs
Traosfer Qut-Breif 275000.00 275,000.00 250,000,00 . 250,000.00 9.1% 189,000.00 156%
Transfer Out-Construction - - - - - 2.0% - 0.0%
Total Other Financing Uses by Uses 275.000.00 275.000.00 250,000.00 - 250,000.00 9.1% 289,000.00 15.6%
SUMMARY OF FUND BALANCE
Net change in fund balance 43,000.0¢ 43,000.00 1,90:4,223.35 1,066,039.64 2,970,263.00 | 4807.6% 323,000,00 -72.3%
Beginning Fund Balance per Audit 15,023,02[.00 15,023,021.00 - - 17,497,628.00 16.5% t7,497,628.00 0.0%
Estimated Ending Fund Balance $ 1505602100 | § 1506602100 {8  1,904,323.36 [ §  1.066,039.64 | 5 20,467.891.00 359%| IS 18,320,628.00 -10.5%




Bostier Parish Shierif*s Office
General Fund 02 Budger For Fiseal Year Ending June 30, 2020

Current Year Upcoming: Year
[EN) {A) iC} L{8}] (E) {F} ) i
%a Change
Originat Driginel . . Projesied Actuxl
Budget 2019 | Budgel 2019 Acuml Estimaled Projectzd % Changa Resuh et Year
Proposed End
Year=To-Dale | Remainfng for EQY 2010 Last Adopted Budge! 2020 s, Propasad
312019 Year Budget vs. Budget
Projected
Actual Resoht at
‘fear End
[C+ D} [E/B-1) [GIE-1]
ﬁSUhﬂ\tAJLY OF REVENUES - BY SOURCES
Local sourges:
Transportalion-Shenft Fees 5 ORI S 120000 [ $ 3923064 | § 758632 £6,827.00 4565%(| 5§ JS5.006.00 ~307%)
Bhene Commission A402,00006,00 SU2.00R4H0 316,872.35 243 .207.65 S60,687.00 39,5%| 486,00000 -13.3%
Canleen Proceeds 345,000.00 345,100 248,357.26 123,094,74 37135200 T1.6% 335,004.00 9.5%
EXy Reimb Ph - - 351008 11.020.52 16,531.00 ~100.6%| - -162.0%
Total Reveaues [reis Local Sovices 759.000,0) 54,0000 $29.871.77 38551923 LOVASYEIR 31.8% 6100000 =14.6%!
State saurces:
Stale Supplemental Pay 324.000.00 32400004 21283075 75,253.25 2BE.054. 0 -11a% 277,080,00 -1.8%
Muizstain Stae Prisoners SI05MHEIHN ] 570500000 | 393933676 | 202566524 5.965.002.00 465 3,243,000.00 BYRIH
Tala! Revenues from State Sources G020.000.00 | 029460000 ] 4,152,107.51 1,100,918.49 6,253,050 31 552000080 -11,7%
Federal sourees:
Mainlain Fedetal Prisoners GS4£.000,00 3, 00, 04 483, 166,1% 204,464.00 65763000 0.5% TRLOLO.0U 1.8%
Maintzin fee Prisoners 3395,000,00 | 3.304.000.08 | 3,125,06400 . 4315,25R.00 0.0% 5,884,000,00
‘Total Revenues from Fedeml Soureas 4078,000.00 | H4070.000.00 | 3,606,230.00 204,464.00 3,003,338, .01 6.384,000.00 3L.6%|
Othersources:
Miteetiancous Fees - - 191351 {2,903.51) - -
Bank Interest - - 844,58 45,62 233080 0,02 - -100.0%
Insurance proceeds/Accident Reimbursements/Sale of Asgats - - 420.00 17,00 41650 0.0% - ~L00,0%
Tata} Revenuas from Other Sources . - 518600 {2,416.59) 277600 0,0%%] - =300.0%
Tatal Revenues by Sources 0. E65.000.00 | 10866, 000,00 1 3.393.462.17 2.688,490.53 12.3745.647.00 13.0% 12.97 L.000.00 5.7%




Banater Parish Shierdfls OMice
General Fund 02 Buiget For Fiseal Year Ending June 30, 2020
Cusrrent Year Upcoming Year
A [EN] (9] [12}] {E} i3] G {H}
% Change
Qriginsd Originad . . Projecied Actual
Busgm 209 | Beggazoty | A Estimaled Frojecied ¥ Change Result at Year
Proposed End
Yeur-To-Dete | Remaining for EOY 2619 Last Adepled Budgel 2020 | vy, Proposed
o Year Budget vs, Budget
Projected
Actual Resultat
Year End
{C+D [EfB-1] [G/E-}]
[SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES - BY CHARACTERS
Character
Salarjes:
Deputy Salaries 420000000 | dlenooooe [ 27723838w | L9976 393236000 -6.4%| | 3.230,000.00 Ei%
Part-Time Wageas 132,000,600 132.000.04 130.831.3% 08,197.62 279,0004%) 11t.4% 281,000,00 0.1%
Benefits:
Fica - - 786,97 2553 812,00 0.0% - -100.0%
Retirement Caalibution GUDBI0.Q0 AHLQUO00 350,527,797 154,344.21 04672090 -15.9% 570,000,00 12.9%
Deferied Compensation 710000 71.4000,00 S1494,10 21,062.00 72,5310 2.2% 79.000,00 39%
Pension Benefit HO0HLG0 HH0HK.00 182,708,064 76,298.36 252007 4RI 4AL1% 300,00.09 15.8%
Hezlth Insurance 844,000,060 00000 (01,3962 219,000,538 $20.397.00 -28% Y2 Y 12.8%
Dental Insurance 2200000 22.000,00 1776907 £,600.53 34,3650 10.3% 29,008,001 19.088
Gap [nsurance IO 3400000 - - - 0.0% - 0.0%
Workmen's Campensalion 20.000.00 20,000.80 4.570.26 550674 [4,677510 ~26,6% 2060000 36.3%
Disability [nsurance 146,000,041 16,400,01 V68450 3,601,10 13,286,000 «17.0% 17.000.00 23.0%
Aco USA 5.000.60 GADD, G0 367423 1,498.77 5.173.00 -13.88 E.000,00 E4.0%
Life Insurance ERONLO0 6%,000.00 39,167.85 17,390.15 £7,567.0d1 ~0.6% 74,000.00 5.5%
Vision Lnsurance 500,00 5008 (K 2.594.65 1,049.35 L6 271% 5.000.00 3T
Unemployment Insurance 10.000.44} 10,044,010 620434 2,334,66 D000 -9.6% 11.000.00 2LT%
thviedicare S2000.00 62,000,04 408538 19,062.52 64, 04%.00 3.3%) S7,000.00 4.6%|
CGperating Services:
Dues & Fees 300000 XL A 21U5.40 0.50 219600 -16,8%%) 3,000,040 36.6%|
Uiilities 320,000.0d) 320,000.00 246,637.05 11246555 339, 103,00 12.2%%) 365,000,00 1.6%
Pastal U000 R AL B35 211.65 E1U%.00 10,83 1.000.00 97|
Bldg & Eqpt Renlel 30,008.00 INOUEDD 23.306.46 %,739.54 3204600 6.8% 34,000,060 6.1%
Bldz & Eqpt Repairs end Mefnlenance 185.0M.00 (83,0000 6T.819.27 73,831.73 241,655.00 30,6%%] 25,0000 17.9%
'Vehicle Repairs and Mointenance 3,000,004 300040 42300 177.00 GU0LEHE -30.0% 3, 00,00 400.0%
Professional Sesvice-Medica) 99,(RI0,00 9O.000.00 70.497,14 25,550.26 99,048,040 0.0%) 103,000.00 5.0%
Atlomsy Fées-Relainer Sn.oo0 B0,000.00 sieazm 22,269.23 20912.00 1Li% £1,000.00 Q1%
BSO Accidest Damage Repair - - 16633 {1.686,31) - £.0%)| - 0.0%:
Attorey Fees:Lawsuitg - - . - - 0.0% - 4.0%
Case Sellements - - - 1,686,00 1,695.00 0.0% 150,000.00 2.0%
Professionad Service-Audit 20,D00AHY H1LOMEAK) 457350 450 1457400 -22.1% 20,000,00 0.0%
Professiona Service-Employee Testing - - - - - 0.0% . 0.0%
Prolessional Serviee-Other 13.000.00 8,050,040 1862427 13,538,793 326300 78.7% 27.000.00 +16.1%
finsurance-Fire 67,000,060 6700018 SL3570.24 18.834,76 ToAU500 5.1% TE0U.00 6,545
t[nsurance-Other - - S60.00 {660.00) - 0.0%5! - 0.0%
[nsurance-Auto 5,000,00 500000 3,263.00 L153.00 +415.00 -tl.6% 6,000,00 35.8%
Insurance-Liability 39,0000 SO0 85,1807 18,969.93 T4,724.00 26.7%: T1.000.00 30%
Miaterial & Supplies:
Supplies, Fumiteze & Equipment E45.0060.00 [H5.0410,00 143.9232) 43,572.1% 18749600 29.3%) 138.600.00 ¢.3%
Food Allowzaee 765,158 (%) 763.000,4H 4332395 256,778.05 0, I 17.7% SO6UGH,00 0.7%
Gasoline S2ARKL00 §2.000.10 6%,506.40 02560 92.7IBO0 0.3% V2.000.00 «0.8%)
Law Enlorcesmnt Supplies & Equipment 5400,00 S0GA0 416300 370.00 5.035.00 0.71% 5.000.00 -, 7%
Uniforms 12,000.00 1200040 $.162.27 436473 13.052.00 E.2% 13,6000,L0 14.9%
Travel & Olher Charges:
l.odging 11, 00,00 F1LOOLR 246909 1,702.9% <7700 42.0% 13,0600 163.3%
Meals 900K A00000 355.00 1.135.0¢ et tin ] -17.3% ,000,00 341.2%,
SeminawEdecation 13.0004K) 1300080 T63z00 6,671.00 15323.00 17.5%) 20.006.00 30,5%,
Travel Non-Training. 4,959.5%
Debt Service:
Princips! Payments - . . . - 0.0%) - 0.0%)
Interest On Long Term Debt - - . - - 0.0%) - 0.0%)
Capital Purchases:
Acquisition-Leasehwld Improvements - - - . - 0.0% - 0.0%
Asquisition-Furniture & Egwipment 25,000,00 25.000.00 6159248 isemsa] - 76,594,001 206,4%] LU0 -21.7%
Acquisilon-Law E: Equip - - . - - 0.0% - 0.0%;
Acquisition-Cr icalion Equip 12,0010 12,000,00 . - - 0.0%) 10,000.00 100.0%;
Acquisilion - Autes - - - - - 0,05 - DY
Acquisition - Construction in Progeess 6513006 - 650300 - -L00.0%
Totel Expenditures by Characters BI0O.000.00 | .S509MKKL00 | 600546310 F 244643048 B.46.034.00 0.9%] L Y.154,00000 B.7%,
SUMMARY OF OTHER FINANCING USES - BY USES
Other Financiag Uses
Transler Qui-Breit - . . B - 0.0% - 0.6%
Transfer Out - General Fusd Z2RERN0 | 2,200,000,00 . 3,000,000.00 3.000,000,001 364%[|  svens.on 0.0%
Transler Qut - Capltal Projects Fund - - - - . 0.0% - 0.0%
“Total Other Financing Uses by Uses 23000000 | 2 ANLOOOM - 3.000,000.00 3.0040.000.00 A54% 3.0010.000.D0 0.6%
SUMMARY OF FUND BALANCE
Nez change i fund balance 137,00000 | 15700000 | 238790807 24206035 EXLT15.00 427.2% TRLOH.D0 “4.9%
Beginning Fund Balance par Audit 3,558,950.10 | 3.55K.850.16 - 4,348.924.00 17.8% 4,548,924.00 0.0%
Eslimated Ending Fund Balance $3.715.850.10 | $3.7159%0,10 | $238700007 {s 24206035 [ 5.376.637.00 54.7%| | § 5.335.924.00 -0.8%!




